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«Carbon monoxide (CO) is

an odorless, colorless gas
Rl ey el that interferes with the
delivery of oxygen in the
blood to the rest of the
body.

*CO is a pollutant produce
by the combustion of

NS B gasoline, coal, cigarettes
e e e v and any fire as tobacco
consumption.
S
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CO_, measure

TOBACCO - DEADLY INANY ™ .
FORM AND DISSUASE" *CO is seen as a pollutant product and

regulated in vehicle exhausts.
CO is regulate as a pollutant of ambiant
air in EU

sssssssssss

ooooooooooooooooooooooo

<8.5 ppm

(ppm = concentration of gas expressed in part per million).

The increase of CO in blood is associated with :
*an immediate increased risk of cardiovascular disease,
*a decrease of body weight on children from pregnant women,
a deprivation in oxygen of all organs.




CO is regulate as a pollutant of tobacco
smoke in the EU

Toxic for smokers

Vente en France (01)

Tabac: 87,5 %;
Papier a cigarette: 5,0 %;
Agents de saveur et de
texture: 7,5 %

Max 10 mg/cig in EU

Goudrons 10mg
Nicotine 0.9mg
Monoxyde de carbone 10mg

Toxic for non smokers

More toxic for pregnant women and
foetus because of foetale homoglobin
high affinity for this toxic




Why integrate CO measure to the Help campaign ?

CO is easy to measure in expiratory air.

By experience CO measurement is a good tool to present tobacco
smoke as a dirty non friendly product.

- Smokers are informed of the pollution of their body and may
change in intent to quit.
->Non smokers may check passive pollution of their body and ask
for a smoke free environment. | 3 R
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Main lesson for 2007study > Significant difference in exhaled CO
in non-smokers by the overall Tobacco control score

FFFFFFFFFFFFFF

o
o -

5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0

(2005
Excluded
26-36 weak level
45-50
37-44
51-58
59-74 strong level

Trend to lower exhaled CO with higher TCS score

.k
*, *  *’
ﬁ:g }4.9 .....................
3.9 4.1 3.9 3.7 F,
3.4 ' 3.5
33 {2.8 {% }2.9
o S 24 ----
Reference-group
26-36 37-44 45-50 51-58 59-74
TCS-groups

Help-COmets october 2008




s to the

HeIg-COmet

Analyse of Europea

citizen

223 050 measures of actively

CO exhaled COmpUterized participate !
in the 27 EU countries

Nb: Approximately 80 000 new data's are
not computerised at this time.
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Help-Comets
events
and
population
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Distribution by sex
of HeIp-COmets participants

Sex distribution female UE
male 1042,86
116856 a7%
53%
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Age distribution of participants

Parti cipantsaccordingto age
5000

4500

| ¥ male
4000 i

B female
3500

3000 '
2500

2000

1500

1000

- L i
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Category of HeIp-COmets events

Number of CO measure/type of event

CULTURAL B MUSIC ™ WORK PLACE " PUBLICPLACE " HEALTH = SPORT H UNIVERSITY
o

10%

7%
9%
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Number of COex measures / country

UK
SL
SK
SE
RO
PT
PL
NL
MA
LV
LU
LT
IT
IE
HU
GR
FR
FI
ES
EE
DK
DE
cz
cY
BU
BE
AT

7 887
6 565
8 136
2 804
8 943
8 389
7579
4 679
2132
7 088
4316
5984
6 103
4 276
5929
6 991
8 899
8934
2027
5443
2 601
2 258
9 357
5000 10 000

12 373

Participants Help COmets

15 231

15000

20 000

23251

25000

30 000

34 875

35000

40 000
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Number of CO_, measures/100 000 h

Help-Comets participants/10000 hab
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Smoking habits of Help-COmets

participants
smoker Smoking status distribution UE
91273
1%

Nonsmoker
130376
59%
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Distribution by age and smoking status
of HeIp-COmets participants

Smoking rate according to age UE
60%
51,4%
50% 47,2%
42,5%
40% 38,0%
34,1%
30% 27,9%
20,8%
20%

10%

0%
10-19years 20-29years 30-39years 40-49years 50-59years 60-69years 70-79years




Repartition of smoker (S) and non smokers (NS) or
non smoker exposed (ETS) according to countries

Distribution smoker / non smoker among Help COmets participants

100%
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60%
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m smoker
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Type of tobacco product smoked
in HeIp-COmets participants

Narghile Cigarillos Pipe Roll our Own

428 493 381 3182
0% 1% 0% 4% Cigar
564
/ 1%
Cannabis
1259

1%

UE

M Cigar

Cigarette
® Cannabis
® Narghile
m Cigarillos
M Pipe

» Roll our Own

Cigarette
82242
93%
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Mean age (years) of smokers according to the
product smoked in HeIp-COmets study
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Distribution of non standard cigarette smokers in

FFFFFFFFF
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HeIp-COmets participants in the 27 EU

countries
100%
90% I A
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Distribution by age of cigar smokers
in Help-COmets study

Age distribution cigar users
180
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160 156
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100

83 79

80 73
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years
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Distribution of age of hashish smokers

800
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100

in Help-COmets study

Age distribution cannabis users
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Distribution by age of water pipe smokers in

Help-COmets study

Age distribution narghile users
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CO_, in non smokers by hours of ETS
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COex (ppm) according to duration of ETS exposure UE
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-smoker by country

ex

COex in non smokers (after exclusion of aberrant values > 9 ppm)

6,0
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non smokers by sex
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CO_, in non smokers by sex and age

COex according to age in non smoker male and female
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Correlation between cigarettes price and CO_,
In non smoker in the 27 EU countries

CO non smoker
No adjustment

6,0

o
o

COex in non smoker
w '
o o

2,0
1,0
0,0
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Cigarette price
OFT "
A -
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Correlation between TCS 2007 score and CO_,
In non smoker in the 27 EU countries

COex non smoker No adjustment
6,0
5,0
o
S 4,0
E H
(2]
3
0 3,0
k=
X
8 2,0
o
1,0
0,0
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CO,, in smoker according to number of
tobacco units smoked

COex (ppm) according to number of tobacco item smoked UE
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CO_, by tobacco product

in the Help-COmets study

Mean COex according to tobacco product smoked
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Cigar
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Cigarette

13,9
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12,2

Cigarillos

UE
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CO_, per unit smoked by tobacco product
in the Help-COmets study

UE
Mean COex/item according to tobacco product smoked

7,2

2,2
2,2 18 1,9
2 ’
1,1 1,3

Cigar Cigarette Cannabis Narghile Cigarillos Pipe Roll our Own
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CO.,in roll your own cigarette smokers
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in the Help-COmets study
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Help-COmets

Comparison of
CO_, results
In non smokers
and
In smokers
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Distribution of smoking status according CO_,
in the Help-COmets study

Rate of smokers for each COex categorie from 1 to 40 ppm  UE
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90% 1
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60% 7-8 ‘

50%

40%

30%

20% 51
10%
0%

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40

36



Mean CO_, in smokers and non smokers
from 10 to 80 years old

¢ non smokers

COex (ppm) according to age ® smokers
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Help-COmets

Evolution 2006-2008

CO_, results
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Evolution of COex in non smokers
from 2006 to 28008)

Evolution of COex (ppm) in non smoker

UE
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Evolution of COex in smokers
from 2006 to 2008

Evolution of COex (ppm) in smoker UE
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Evolution of Coex by country in non smokers from
2006 to 2008 (Countries results)

COex (ppm) evoluti on in non smoker
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- A dramatic improvement of
quality of air breath by non
smokers occured in countries
with poor quality of tobacco
controle in 2006
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Evolution of COex by country in smokers
from 2006 to 2008 (Countries results)

COex (ppm) evoluti on in smoker
35,0

->Changes of CO pollution are minimales among smokers | ™%
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Evolution of COex in non smokers and in
smokers from 2006 to 28008

Evolution of COex (ppm)

in non smokers -28%
4 3,6
3 2,6
2
1
Evolution of COex (ppm) 0
0 in smokers '6 /0
Q1 2006 Q2 2008 20
) 16,5
Decrease of enviromental 15,5

tobacco smoke is the best 15
explanation of the decrease of 10
CO pollution of lung of smoker
and non smoker European
citizens

Q1 2006 Q2 2008
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Conclusion
More 1/2000 European adults participate to Help

COMETS events.

The COex in non smoker present a 28% decrease from
the beginning (2006) to the end (2008) of the Help
campaign, when many UE countries improved tobacco
control and the ETS indoor pollution decrease in
Europe.

Countries with poor tobacco control scores experienced
the highest COex pollution in non smoker population.

- Measurement of COex appear as an useful tool to
prevent smoke exposure in smokers and non smokers.
This campaign may have participate (with others) to
denormalize tobacco use in Europe and to decrease
inequalities of air quality between European citizen.
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Distribution by age and sex
of HeIp-COmets participants

Age distribution UE
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Distribution by age of pipe smokers
in Help-COmets study

140 Age distribution pipe users
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Distribution by age of roll your own cigarettes
smokers in HeIp-COmets study

Age distribution roll our own users
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Mean number of tobacco units smoked by day
by smoker in HeIp-COmets study

N cigarettes
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Mean age (years) according to smoking status
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CO,.,in hashish smokers
in the Help-COmets study

COex in Cannabis users
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Distribution of CO_, in non smokers
in the Help-COmets study

Class of CO in non smokers

<5 ppm
5-9 ppm
10-14 ppm
®15-19 ppm
20-24 ppm
H25-29 ppm
30-34 ppm
35-39 ppm
40-44 ppm
H45-49 ppm
50-99 ppm
E> 99 ppm
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This paper was produced for a meeting organized by Health & Consumer Protection DG and represents the views of its author on the
subject. These views have not been adopted or in any way approved by the Commission and should not be relied upon as a statement of
the Commission's or Health & Consumer Protection DG's views. The European Commission does not guarantee the accuracy of the data
included in this paper, nor does it accept responsibility for any use made thereof.



